
     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hillside Junior School 

Weekly Bulletin 
Week 19 – 1st February 2019  

Cleaner Vacancy  
As the school is now much larger, we urgently  
require two extra  casual cleaners to join the team to 
ensure the cleanliness of the school is kept to a high 
standard.  You will be responsible for your own spe-
cific area of the school for 2 hours per day, 10 hours 
per week, Monday to Friday.  You will be required to 
work during school holidays on some days to assist 
with the annual deep clean. For further information, 
please contact Mrs Shepherd or Mr Davies on 01923 
825991 or email the school office.   

Year 6 IXL Club 
Year 6 pupils attending IXL Club should arrive  
promptly at 8am via the School Reception.  Please  
ensure your child is on time, as latecomers will not 
be able to attend.   

The Pantry Lunches 
Please be aware until further notice you will need to 
order your child’s hot lunch a week in advance and 
not on a daily basis.  Thank you for your co-operation.   

Diary Dates  
February: 
Mon 4th Feb—Year 5 Trip to The Science Museum 
Tues 5th Feb—Year 6 Trip to The Bank of England 
Tues 12th Feb—Year 5 Project Exhibition—9.15am 
Mon 18th Feb—Fri 22nd Feb— HALF TERM 
Mon 25th Feb  – STAFF TRAINING DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED  
March: 
Thurs 7th Mar—World Book Day/Dress-up Day 
Mon 11th Mar—Year 3 Trip to National History Museum 
Tues 12th Mar—Parents’ Evening—3.30-6pm 
Thurs 14th Mar—Parents’ Evening—3.30-6pm 
Mon 18th Mar—Year 6 Trip to Westminster Abbey 
Tues 19th Mar— 5ST Trip to The National Portrait Gallery 
Tues 19th Mar—Year 6 Trip to Junior Citizen Event 
Thurs 21st Mar— 5G Trip to The National Portrait Gallery 
Wed 27th Mar—Year 3 Roman Day  
Fri 29th Mar—Last Year 5 Swimming for Spring Term 
April: 
Year 3 Roman Bath Exhibition—9.15am in the School Hall  
Fri 5th April—END OF TERM—1.30PM 

PTA Events 2019  
Please see below all the events arrange by the PTA for this 
academic year.  Further details will be sent in due course. 

 
14th February – Non-uniform Valentine’s Day  
15th March – Red Nose Day 
29th March – Surprise Room for Mother’s Day 
4th April – Easter Fair/Cake Stall and Raffle 
23rd May – Non-uniform Crazy Hair Day 
14th June – Surprise Room for Father’s Day 
12th July – Non-uniform Day 
12th July – Mini Summer Fair 
22nd July – Year 6 Leavers’ BBQ 
 

 

 

IXL Club for Year 3, 4 & 5 
IXL club for 3, 4 & 5 for selected pupils only will  
commence after the half term. Parents will be 
emailed if your child has been selected to attend.   

Year 6 Volunteers Needed 
We need parent volunteers who could listen to  
children read in Year 6 on either a Monday or 
Wednesday from 2pm—3pm.  If you have a valid DBS 
and can spare some time please contact the school 
office.  Thank you.

Year 5 & 6 Trips  
Year 5 are looking forward to their trip to The Science 
Museum on Monday 4th February and Year 6 to The 
Bank of England on Tuesday 5th February.  Please 
ensure your child wears a weather appropriate coat 
and footwear as the weather is so changeable a the 
moment.  Thank you. 

The Elms Sports          
The Elms are now taking  
bookings for clubs starting after half 
term.  Please book your child’s place online at 

 

https://www.elmssportinschools.co.uk/myaccount/login.php

